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Andrews	Alumni	Survey	2014	

The purpose of the alumni survey is to collect feedback from our graduates on Andrews University’s 

effectiveness in achieving its mission, and placing men and women in the workforce.  The alumni survey 

is administered annually to alumni who have graduated five years previously.  This group was chosen in 

order to gain the perspective of those who have had
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Employment/Enrollment Status One Year after Graduation, by level 

 Employed Enrolled in 

further studies 

Employed & 

Enrolled 

Not employed 

or enrolled 

Undergraduate (n=93) 49% 17% 20% 13% 

Master’s (n=101) 74% 8% 8% 10% 

Doctoral (n=46) 76% 4% 9% 11% 

Total (n=240) 65% 11% 13% 11% 
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Answer Count Percentage 

Very related  124 66.3% 

Somewhat related  35 18.7% 

Unrelated  28 15.0% 
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Answer Count Percentage 

Very related  37 64.9% 

Somewhat related  16 28.1% 

Unrelated  4 7.0% 
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Answer Count Percentage 

Bachelor's 10 4.1% 

Master's  43 17.7% 

Specialist  6 2.5% 

Doctoral  22 9.1% 
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Answer Count Percentage 

Employed full-time  147 61.3% 

Employed part-time  17 7.1% 

Enrolled in further studies  25 10.4% 

Employed and enrolled in further studies  30 12.5% 

Not Employed or enrolled in further studies  21 8.8% 
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Answer Count Percentage 

Very related 
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Answer Count Percentage 

Strongly encourage attending Andrews  114 54.5% 

Recommend attending Andrews  71 34.0% 

Neither recommend nor discourage attending Andrews  18 8.6% 

Discourage attending Andrews  4 1.9% 

Strongly discourage attending Andrews  2 1.0% 

   

Note:  No significant differences by level or location of study (on or off-campus)



5 

Office of Institutional Effectiveness  October 16, 2014 

�>((>?=�

<����	���@�����
������	��������������������������	��
�����	.����������@���������	����
�������������������

 As a result of my Andrews experience . . .  

Strongly Agree  Agree  Neutral  Disagree  Strongly Disagree  

# % # % # % # % # % 

I can understand the academic and scholarly writings in 

my field 108 51.2 89 42.2 9 4.3 2 0.9 3 1.4 

I can apply my knowledge and skills in real world situations 114
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�
Mean is based on 5-point scale, from 1=strongly disagree to 5=strongly agree  

*P<.05; **p<.01 
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Answer Count Percentage 

Female  113 53.6% 

Male  98 46.4% 
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Answer Count Percentage 

20 to 25  3 1.4% 

26 to 29  66 31.4% 

30 to 39  70 33.3% 

40 to 49  33 15.7% 

50 to 59  27 12.9% 

60 or over  11 5.2% 

   


